
UAlbany (8-15) -vs- Columbia (9-10)
3/26/2025 at New York, NY (Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kate Powers (5-3)
Loss: J. Hill (3-4)
HBP: Hayley Wieczerzak
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dave Staples First: Wade Ireland Third Base: Tim Carney 
Start: 4:05 PM   Time: 2:22   Attendance: 107   Weather: Overcast, high 40s
Game notes:
- C. Nguyen faced 1 batter in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UAlbany 0 2 0 2 3 0 1 8 6 0
Columbia 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 6 3

UAlbany 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Taylor Quinn rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Kaitlyn Parisi ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Ava Beal lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kristina Langdon pr 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mary Kate Murray 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Natasha Mendez ph/1b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Vanessa Meyers c 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
Deanna Grahek ss 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Victoria Vilarchao dp/cf 3 1 1 2 1 1 2
    Jenny Nardelli pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sara Anderson 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Charlotte Lomb 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Christie Collins cf/rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Kate Powers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayley Wieczerzak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hailey Errichiello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 8 6 7 5 5 4

HR: Deanna Grahek (1); Victoria Vilarchao (1)
SB: Natasha Mendez (1)
DP: 1

Columbia 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Mason lf 4 0 0 0 0 4 0
P. Shimansky dp 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
C. Neal 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Souza cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
S. Mikami 1b 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
    J. O'Brien 1b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
E. Katsivali rf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
S. Messner 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
M. Pelatowsk ss 1 0 1 1 2 0 0
T. Hubble c 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
J. Hill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Nguyen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. McCord p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 6 3 4 6 6

2B: S. Mikami (1); E. Katsivali (2)
CS: S. Mikami (1)
HBP: T. Hubble (1)
E: C. Neal (1); M. Pelatowsk (2)
DP: 1

UAlbany IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kate Powers (W, 5-3) 4.0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 13 14 4 4 50
Hayley Wieczerzak 1.1 1 2 2 3 3 1 0 1 0 5 9 1 0 33
Hailey Errichiello 1.2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 2 27
Totals 6 3 3 4 6 1 0 1 0 25 30 7 6 110

Columbia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Hill (L, 3-4) 4.0 3 4 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 15 17 7 1 64
C. Nguyen 2.0 2 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 8 11 3 1 55
L. McCord 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 21
Totals 6 8 7 5 5 0 0 0 0 28 33 11 3 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

UAlbany - Top of 1st UAL COL
Quinn popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
Beal popped up to ss. 0 0
Murray struck out looking (2-2 BKKBFK). 0 0

Columbia - Bottom of 1st UAL COL
K. Mason struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 0 0
P. Shimansky grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBKBB). 0 0
C. Neal flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 0 0

UAlbany - Top of 2nd UAL COL
Meyers singled to center field (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Grahek homered to right center, 2 RBI (3-2 BFBBFF); Meyers scored. 2 0
Vilarchao walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Nardelli pinch ran for Vilarchao. 2 0
Anderson flied out to cf (1-2 FFB); Nardelli out at first cf to 1b. 2 0
Lomb struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 2 0

Columbia - Bottom of 2nd UAL COL
M. Souza lined out to 3b (1-1 BK). 2 0
S. Mikami doubled to right field (1-1 BK). 2 0
E. Katsivali grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBKB); S. Mikami advanced to third. 2 0
S. Messner popped up to 2b (3-1 SBBB). 2 0

UAlbany - Top of 3rd UAL COL
Collins reached on an error by 2b, advanced to second (0-0). 2 0
Quinn flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 2 0
Beal fouled out to lf (0-1 F). 2 0
Murray flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 2 0

Columbia - Bottom of 3rd UAL COL
M. Pelatowsk walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
T. Hubble singled, bunt; M. Pelatowsk advanced to second. 2 0
K. Mason struck out swinging. 2 0
P. Shimansky hit into double play 3b to 1b; M. Pelatowsk out on the play. 2 0

UAlbany - Top of 4th UAL COL
Meyers walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 2 0
Grahek struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSFBS). 2 0
Vilarchao to dp for Nardelli. 2 0
Vilarchao homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Meyers scored. 4 0
Anderson grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 4 0
Lomb lined out to 3b (3-2 SBBBS). 4 0

Columbia - Bottom of 4th UAL COL
C. Neal grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 0
M. Souza lined out to ss (2-2 SBFBFF). 4 0
S. Mikami singled to right field (1-0 B). 4 0
S. Mikami out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 0



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

UAlbany - Top of 5th UAL COL
C. Nguyen to p for J. Hill. 4 0
Collins walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 4 0
Quinn singled down the rf line, advanced to second on the throw (1-0 B); Collins advanced to third. 4 0
Langdon pinch ran for Beal. 4 0
Langdon struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 4 0
Mendez pinch hit for Murray. 4 0
Langdon pinch hit. 4 0
Mendez reached on an error by ss (2-2 KBFB); Quinn advanced to third; Collins scored. 5 0
Mendez stole second. 5 0
Meyers singled to right field, 2 RBI (3-1 BKBB); Mendez scored, unearned; Quinn scored. 7 0
Grahek lined into double play 2b unassisted (0-1 F); Meyers out on the play. 7 0

Columbia - Bottom of 5th UAL COL
Quinn to dp. 7 0
Beal to lf for Langdon. 7 0
Mendez to 1b. 7 0
Vilarchao to cf. 7 0
Collins to rf. 7 0
Wieczerzak to p for Powers. 7 0
E. Katsivali doubled to right field (0-0). 7 0
S. Messner struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 7 0
M. Pelatowsk walked (3-2 KBBBFB); E. Katsivali advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 0
T. Hubble hit by pitch (0-1 F); M. Pelatowsk advanced to second. 7 0
K. Mason struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 7 0
P. Shimansky struck out looking (2-2 KBKFBFK). 7 0

UAlbany - Top of 6th UAL COL
J. O'Brien to 1b for S. Mikami. 7 0
Vilarchao flied out to lf (3-2 BKFBFBF). 7 0
Anderson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 0
Lomb walked (3-1 BKBBB). 7 0
Collins flied out to lf (3-2 BBKBFFF). 7 0

Columbia - Bottom of 6th UAL COL
C. Neal flied out to cf (0-1 F). 7 0
M. Souza walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 0
J. O'Brien walked (3-0 BBBB); M. Souza advanced to second. 7 0
Errichiello to p for Wieczerzak. 7 0
E. Katsivali doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-2 FBFBFFFF); J. O'Brien scored; M. Souza scored. 7 2
S. Messner grounded out to 3b (1-2 SKBF); E. Katsivali advanced to third. 7 2
M. Pelatowsk singled to shortstop, RBI (1-1 KB); E. Katsivali scored. 7 3
T. Hubble flied out to rf (1-0 B). 7 3

UAlbany - Top of 7th UAL COL
Parisi pinch hit for Quinn. 7 3
Parisi walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 7 3
L. McCord to p for C. Nguyen. 7 3
Beal grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFF); Parisi advanced to second. 7 3
Mendez singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Parisi scored. 8 3
Meyers reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKKF); Mendez advanced to second on an error by ss, assist by
2b. 8 3
Grahek flied out to rf (0-1 F); Meyers advanced to second; Mendez advanced to third. 8 3
Vilarchao struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 8 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Columbia - Bottom of 7th UAL COL
K. Mason struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 8 3
P. Shimansky popped up to rf (1-0 B). 8 3
C. Neal grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 8 3


